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The Future of Trauma Research QO

Time

9:00 - 9:15

9:15-10:00

10:00 -

11:00 -

11:30 -

13:00 -

14:00 -

15:30 -

16:00 -

16:45-17:30

10:45

11:30

13:00

14:00

14:45

16:00

16:45

Presentation

The Future of Trauma Research
What, who and how?

National Trauma Research and Future
Platfrom Studies

TBC

COFFEE

Research Horizons: Basic Science to
Long Term Outcomes

LUNCH

Trainee Collaboratives Session

COFFEE

Next Generation & After Next
Generation Trauma Care

Plenary Session - Stuart Edmonds Lecture

Speaker

Karim Brohi

Ross Davenport

TBC

TBC

TBC

Zane Perkins

Col. lan Gurney
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Trauma Critical Care Programme QU

Time

9:00 - 9:40

9:40 -

10:20 -

10:50 -

11:30 -

12:20 -

13:20 -

14:10 -

14:50 -

15:20 -

16:00 -

16:45-17:30

10:20

10:50

11:30

12:20

13:20

14:00

14:50

15:20

16:00

16:40

Presentation

Trauma Intensive Care, Boom or Bust?

Adult Critical Care Transport Services:
Blurring the Margins with Trauma Care?

COFFEE

Red Flags in Brain Stem Testing

Major Incident Training from a Global
Perspective

LUNCH

Resource Constrained Critical Care

Rehabilitation of Critically ill Trauma
Patients

COFFEE

Trauma in Elderly

How | Manage the Critically ill Trauma
Patient from ED to ICU

Plenary Session - Stuart Edmonds Lecture

Speaker

Dr Nick Bunker

Dr Mamoun Abu-Habsa

DrLynne Barrios

Dr Rosel Tallach

Lt Col Brian Gavitt

Ms Fiona Howroyd

Dr Tom Jackson

Major Kate Chapman

Col. lan Gurney
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Musculoskeletal Trauma

Time

9:00 - 9:45

9:45 - 10:20

10:20 - 11:00

11:00 - 11:30

11:30 - 12:00

12:00 - 12:30

12:30 - 13:00

13:00 - 14:00

14:00 - 14:30

14:30 - 15:00

15:00 - 15:30

15:30 - 16:00

16:00 - 16:45

16:45-17:30

Presentation

After UK Heel Trial - A New Approach

Code Red at Birmingham MTC

Trauma, Sarcopenia & Ageing

COFFEE

Peri-prosthetic Fractures - The New Epidemic?

The PPF Study

Distal Femur Fragility Fractures - Fix or Replace

LUNCH

Covid in Upper Limb Trauma Patients -
What To Do and Outcomes?

Trauma Outcomes in a Fragile Covid World

Extremity Trauma with Vascular Compromise -
What To Do?

COFFEE

Key Messages from theNHFD and New NICE
Guidelines in Hip Fracture

Plenary Session - Stuart Edmonds Lecture

o o
QU

Speaker

Paul Fenton

MTS Fellow

Mark Foster
Janet Lord

AM/AK/]JL

Ahmed Nasser

J)

Prof. Mohamed Imam

PH

TB

Dr Anthony Johanssen

Col. lan Gurney
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Trauma Iin Sport Programme

Time

9:00 - 9:50

9:50 - 10:40

10:40-11:10

11:10 - 11:50

11:50 - 12:40

12:40 - 13:40

13:40 - 14:30

14:30 - 15:10

15:10 - 15:40

15:40 - 16:10

16:10 - 16:40

16:45-17:30

16:45 - 17:30

o o
QU

Presentation Speaker
Trauma in Rugby Sports Medicine Dr Richard Tingay
Concussion in Sport Dr Simon Kemp
COFFEE
Immediate Care in Sport Dr Andy Smith
Shoulder Trauma in Sport Mr Richard Evans
LUNCH
Knee Trauma in Sport 1):]¢
Foot/Ankle Trauma in Sport TBC
COFFEE
Sports Trauma in Triathlon Emma Deakin
Sports Trauma in Cycling Dr Nigel Jones
Management & Rehab of Trauma in Sport Dr lan Horsley
Plenary Session - Stuart Edmonds Lecture Col. lan Gurney
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Dilemmas in EM Programme

Time Presentation Speaker
9:00 - 9.50 Confessions from the ED - Trauma Gill Adams
9:50 - 10:40 Patients | have Learned From Tim Nutbeam
10:40- 11:10 COFFEE
A e TR Current use of TXA Discriminates Against lan Roberts
Women and Older People

11:50 - 12:40 How Can we Ensure Equitable Trauma Care? Shirin Heidari

12:40 - 13:40 LUNCH

13:40 - 14:30 Pressors in Trauma Matt Wiles

VT o How to Involve the Whole Hospital in Major Steve Rowe
Trauma Governance

15:10 - 15:40 COFFEE

A Are Current Metrics Driving Patient Centred Tony Kehoe
Trauma Care?

16:10 - 16:40 How do we Teach Trauma when the Emergency Sally Pearson
Department is Crowded?

16:45 - 17:30 Plenary Session - Stuart Edmonds Lecture Col. lan Gurney
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Burns Programme

Time Presentation Speaker

9:00 - 9:35 First Aid and Pre Hospital Care TBC

Assessment and Emergency Treatment

0:40 - 10:20 : TBC
of Major Burns
10:20 - 10:50 COFFEE
1050 - 11:20 Resuscitation and Management of Acute Naiem Moiemen
' ' Burns
11:25 - 11:50 Chemical Burns and Electrical Injuries Lilly Vlachou
11:55 - 12:20 The Global Impact of Burns Odhran Shelley
12:20 - 13:20 LUNCH
13:20 - 13:50 Paediatric Burns Yvonne Wilson
T Enzymatic Debridement in Burn Preetha Muthayya
Management
14:25 - 14:50 Burns Major Incident Response TBC
14:50 - 15:20 COFFEE
15:20 - 15:40 Burn Wound Care and Dressings TBC
15:45 - 16:10 Skin Substitues and New Developments TBC
16:15 - 16:40 Physiotherapy and Rehabilitation TBC
16:45 - 17:30 Plenary Session - Stuart Edmonds Lecture Col. lan Gurney
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