

25TH ANNUAL TRAUMA CARE CONFERENCE

THURSDAY 20TH OCTOBER 2022

THE FUTURE OF TRAUMA RESEARCH

TRAUMA CRITICAL CARE

MUSCULOSKELETAL TRAUMA

TRAUMA IN SPORT

DILEMMAS IN EMERGENCY MEDICINE

BURNS

PLENARY - STUART EDMONDS LECTURE

ROADSIDE TO REHAB WWW.TRAUMACARE.ORG.UK





Time	Presentation	Speaker
9:00 - 9:15	The Future of Trauma Research What, who and how?	Karim Brohi
9:15 - 10:00	National Trauma Research and Future Platfrom Studies	Ross Davenport
10:00 - 10:45	TBC	TBC
11:00 - 11:30	COFFEE	
11:30 - 13:00	Research Horizons: Basic Science to Long Term Outcomes	TBC
13:00 - 14:00	LUNCH	
14:00 - 14:45	Trainee Collaboratives Session	TBC
15:30 - 16:00	COFFEE	
16:00 - 16:45	Next Generation & After Next Generation Trauma Care	Zane Perkins
16:45 - 17:30	Plenary Session - Stuart Edmonds Lecture	Col. lan Gurney



Trauma Critical Care Programme

Time	Presentation	Speaker
9:00 - 9:40	Trauma Intensive Care, Boom or Bust?	Dr Nick Bunker
9:40 - 10:20	Adult Critical Care Transport Services: Blurring the Margins with Trauma Care?	Dr Mamoun Abu-Habsa
10:20 - 10:50	COFFEE	
10:50 - 11:30	Red Flags in Brain Stem Testing	DrLynne Barrios
11:30 - 12:20	Major Incident Training from a Global Perspective	Dr Rosel Tallach
12:20 - 13:20	LUNCH	
13:20 - 14:00	Resource Constrained Critical Care	Lt Col Brian Gavitt
14:10 - 14:50	Rehabilitation of Critically ill Trauma Patients	Ms Fiona Howroyd
14:50 - 15:20	COFFEE	
15:20 - 16:00	Trauma in Elderly	Dr Tom Jackson
16:00 - 16:40	How I Manage the Critically ill Trauma Patient from ED to ICU	Major Kate Chapman
16:45 - 17:30	Plenary Session - Stuart Edmonds Lecture	Col. lan Gurney





Time	Presentation	Speaker
9:00 - 9:45	After UK Heel Trial - A New Approach	Paul Fenton
9:45 - 10:20	Code Red at Birmingham MTC	MTS Fellow
10:20 - 11:00	Trauma, Sarcopenia & Ageing	Mark Foster Janet Lord
11:00 - 11:30	COFFEE	
11:30 - 12:00	Peri-prosthetic Fractures - The New Epidemic?	AM / AK / JL
12:00 - 12:30	The PPF Study	Ahmed Nasser
12:30 - 13:00	Distal Femur Fragility Fractures - Fix or Replace	JJ
13:00 - 14:00	LUNCH	
14:00 - 14:30	Covid in Upper Limb Trauma Patients - What To Do and Outcomes?	Prof. Mohamed Imam
14:30 - 15:00	Trauma Outcomes in a Fragile Covid World	PH
15:00 - 15:30	Extremity Trauma with Vascular Compromise - What To Do?	TB
15:30 - 16:00	COFFEE	
16:00 - 16:45	Key Messages from theNHFD and New NICE Guidelines in Hip Fracture	Dr Anthony Johanssen
16:45 - 17:30	Plenary Session - Stuart Edmonds Lecture	Col. lan Gurney

WWW.TRAUMACARE.ORG.UK





Time	Presentation	Speaker
9:00 - 9:50	Trauma in Rugby Sports Medicine	Dr Richard Tingay
9:50 - 10:40	Concussion in Sport	Dr Simon Kemp
10:40 - 11:10	COFFEE	
11:10 - 11:50	Immediate Care in Sport	Dr Andy Smith
11:50 - 12:40	Shoulder Trauma in Sport	Mr Richard Evans
12:40 - 13:40	LUNCH	
13:40 - 14:30	Knee Trauma in Sport	TBC
14:30 - 15:10	Foot/Ankle Trauma in Sport	TBC
15:10 - 15:40	COFFEE	
15:40 - 16:10	Sports Trauma in Triathlon	Emma Deakin
16:10 - 16:40	Sports Trauma in Cycling	Dr Nigel Jones
16:45 - 17:30	Management & Rehab of Trauma in Sport	Dr lan Horsley
16:45 - 17:30	Plenary Session - Stuart Edmonds Lecture	Col. Ian Gurney





Time	Presentation	Speaker
9:00 - 9.50	Confessions from the ED - Trauma	Gill Adams
9:50 - 10:40	Patients I have Learned From	Tim Nutbeam
10:40- 11:10	COFFEE	
11:10 - 11:50	Current use of TXA Discriminates Against Women and Older People	lan Roberts
11:50 - 12:40	How Can we Ensure Equitable Trauma Care?	Shirin Heidari
12:40 - 13:40	LUNCH	
13:40 - 14:30	Pressors in Trauma	Matt Wiles
14:30 - 15:10	How to Involve the Whole Hospital in Major Trauma Governance	Steve Rowe
15:10 - 15:40	COFFEE	
15:40 - 16:10	Are Current Metrics Driving Patient Centred Trauma Care?	Tony Kehoe
16:10 - 16:40	How do we Teach Trauma when the Emergency Department is Crowded?	Sally Pearson
16:45 - 17:30	Plenary Session - Stuart Edmonds Lecture	Col. Ian Gurney

Burns Programme

Time	Presentation	Speaker
9:00 - 9:35	First Aid and Pre Hospital Care	TBC
9:40 - 10:20	Assessment and Emergency Treatment of Major Burns	TBC
10:20 - 10:50	COFFEE	
10:50 - 11:20	Resuscitation and Management of Acute Burns	Naiem Moiemen
11:25 - 11:50	Chemical Burns and Electrical Injuries	Lilly Vlachou
11:55 - 12:20	The Global Impact of Burns	Odhran Shelley
12:20 - 13:20	LUNCH	
13:20 - 13:50	Paediatric Burns	Yvonne Wilson
13:55 - 14:20	Enzymatic Debridement in Burn Management	Preetha Muthayya
14:25 - 14:50	Burns Major Incident Response	TBC
14:50 - 15:20	COFFEE	
15:20 - 15:40	Burn Wound Care and Dressings	TBC
15:45 - 16:10	Skin Substitues and New Developments	TBC
16:15 - 16:40	Physiotherapy and Rehabilitation	TBC
16:45 - 17:30	Plenary Session - Stuart Edmonds Lecture	Col. lan Gurney